OP \$65.00 6015406

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM843390

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Don's Appliance LTD		09/18/2023	Limited Partnership: PENNSYLVANIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Don's Appliance LLC
Street Address:	251 Bilmar Dr
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15205
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: PENNSYLVANIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6015406	PITTSBURGH'S FINEST KITCHENS
Registration Number:	5890187	THE GRIND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (303) 892-7343

Email: trent.martinet@dgslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Trent Martinet
Address Line 1: 1550 17th Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Trent Martinet
SIGNATURE:	/Trent Martinet/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2023

Total Attachments: 4

source=Don's Appliance Ltd Conversion to Don's Appliance LLC (CONFIRMATION OF FILING 9-18-2023)#page1.tif

source=Don's Appliance Ltd Conversion to Don's Appliance LLC (CONFIRMATION OF FILING 9-18-2023)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0723

900804222

source=Don's Appliance Ltd Conversion to Don's Appliance LLC (CONFIRMATION OF FILING 9-18-2023)#page3.tif

source=Don's Appliance Ltd Conversion to Don's Appliance LLC (CONFIRMATION OF FILING 9-18-2023)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0724

State







COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

Department of State Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations Harrisburg, Pennsylvania 17105-8722

Pennsylvania Department of State

-FILED-

Amendment #: 0013589617 Date Filed: 9/18/2023

DSCB:15-355 (rev. 1/2023)

In compliance with the requirements of the applicable provisions of 15 Pa.C.S. § 355 (relating to Statement of Conversion), the undersigned association, desiring to effect a conversion, hereby states that:

Converting Record Information

File number 0003113968

Filing name DON'S APPLIANCE LTD.

Original file date 12/26/2002

Converting Filing type Domestic Limited Partnership

Current LP filing subtype Limited Partnership Current jurisdiction **PENNSYLVANIA**

Statutory reference The Pennsylvania Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act

Current Registered Office or Commercial Registered Office Provider

Address 500 GRANT ST 50TH FL

PITTSBURGH, PA 15219-0

Limited Liability Company

Allegheny

Approval of conversion by converting association

The plan of conversion was approved in accordance with 15 Pa.C.S. Chapter 3, Subchapter E (relating to conversion).

Converted Association Type and Subtype

Domestic Limited Liability Company Converted association type

Select the converted domestic limited liability company

subtype

Converted Jurisdiction **PENNSYLVANIA**

The filing shall be effective when filed with the Department of State

Domestic Limited Liability Company Name

Limited liability company name Don's Appliance LLC

Supporting Documents

Don's Appliance Inc. Consent to Appropriation of Name Name Consent Upload

(executed).pdf

New Registered Office

The address of this association's proposed registered office in this Commonwealth is

251 BILMAR DRIVE PITTSBURGH, PA 15205

ALLEGHENY

This filing type has no other information to enter.

Attachments

Other provisions

Optional Uploads

Optional Plan of Conversion

TRADEMARK REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0725 Page 1 of 3

Electronic Signature IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF signed by a duly authorized	the undersigned converting association has caused this S representative.	tatement of Conversion to be
Treasurer of Don's Appliance, Inc., General Partner of Don's Appliance Ltd. Signer's Capacity	Timothy Hillebrand Sign Here	09/18/2023 Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0726 Page 2 of 3

PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF STATE BUREAU OF CORPORATIONS AND CHARITABLE ORGANIZATIONS

Consent to Appropriation of Name DSCB:19-17.2 (rev. 7/2015



Pursuant to 19 Pa. Code § 17.2 (relating to appropriation of the name of a senior corporation), the undersigned association, desiring to consent to the appropriation of its name by another association, hereby certifies that:

Don's Appliance, Inc.				
				
2. The (a) address of the consenting a commercial registered office provider		fice in this Commo	nwealth or (b) i	name of its
Complete part (a) OR (b) - not both:				
(a) 500 Grant St. 50th Fl., Pittsburgh,	PA 15219			<u></u> .
Number and street	City OR	State	Zîp	County
	OR			
(b) c/o: Name of Commercial Registered	Office Provider			County
Marie of Commercial registered				•
3. The date of incorporation or other	arappization of the concenting ses	ociation is 12/26/2	2002	
3. The date of incorporation of other	organization of the consenting ass	ociation is.		
The association(s) entitled to the b	enefit of this Consent to Appropr	iation of Name is(a	re);	
. ,		íation of Name is(a	re);	
4. The association(s) entitled to the b		iation of Name is(a	re):	·
. ,		iation of Name is(a	re);	
Don's Appliance Ltd. and Don's Applia	ance LLC	iation of Name is(a	re);	
. ,	ance LLC	iation of Name is(a	re);	<u>,</u>
Don's Appliance Ltd. and Don's Applia 5. The consenting association is (checkled About to change its name	ance LLC	lation of Name is(a	re);	
Don's Appliance Ltd. and Don's Applia 5. The consenting association is (chec ☑ About to change its name ☐ About to cease to do business	ance LLC	iation of Name is(a	re);	
Don's Appliance Ltd. and Don's Applia 5. The consenting association is (chec ☑ About to change its name ☐ About to cease to do business ☐ Being wound up	ek only one):		re);	
Don's Appliance Ltd. and Don's Applia 5. The consenting association is (chec ☑ About to change its name ☐ About to cease to do business	ek only one):		re);	
Don's Appliance Ltd. and Don's Applia 5. The consenting association is (chec ☑ About to change its name ☐ About to cease to do business ☐ Being wound up	ek only one): withdraw from doing business in the dersigned association has caused	he Commonwealth this Consent to App		Name be signed
Don's Appliance Ltd. and Don's Applia 5. The consenting association is (chec ☐ About to change its name ☐ About to cease to do business ☐ Being wound up ☐ A foreign association about to wo	ek only one): withdraw from doing business in the dersigned association has caused	he Commonwealth this Consent to App	propriation of N	Name be signed
Don's Appliance Ltd. and Don's Applia 5. The consenting association is (chec ☐ About to change its name ☐ About to cease to do business ☐ Being wound up ☐ A foreign association about to wo	ek only one): withdraw from doing business in the dersigned association has caused	he Commonwealth this Consent to App	oropriation of N 20 23	Name be signed
Don's Appliance Ltd. and Don's Applia 5. The consenting association is (chec ☐ About to change its name ☐ About to cease to do business ☐ Being wound up ☐ A foreign association about to wo IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the unc	withdraw from doing business in the dersigned association has caused is 18th day of September	he Commonwealth this Consent to App	oropriation of N 20 23	Name be signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0727 Page 3 of 3



Pennsylvania Department of State

Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations PO Box 8722 | Harrisburg, PA 17105-8722 T: 717.787.1057 dos.pa.gov/BusinessCharities

September 18, 2023

Don's Appliance LLC 251 BILMAR DRIVE PITTSBURGH, PA 15205

Entity Name: Don's Appliance LLC Amendment Date: September 18, 2023

Amendment Number: 0013589617

RECORDED: 10/03/2023

Amendment Type: Conversion with Formation

The Bureau of Corporations and Charitable Organizations is happy to send your filed document. The Bureau is here to serve you and we would like to thank you for doing business in Pennsylvania.

Beginning in 2025, annual reports are required for all domestic filing entities, limited liability general partnerships and registered foreign associations. More information will be forthcoming from the Bureau. However, to ensure that you receive notice of how and when to make annual reports, keep all information on file with the Bureau up-to-date, particularly registered office address.

TRADEMARK REEL: 008215 FRAME: 0728